THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors		BOARD AGENDA#_ *A-3	
Urgent Routine	Χ	AGENDA DATE May 1, 2001	
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YE (Info	SX NO ormation Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES	NO_X_
SUBJECT: ACCEPTANCE OF THE RESIGN HOME FIRE PROTECTION DIST		RATHBUN FROM THE VALLEY	- -
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
1. ACCEPT THE RESIGNAT HOME FIRE PROTECTION		ATHBUN FROM THE VALLEY OF APRIL 18, 2001	
FISCAL IMPACT:			
NONE			
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:			
		No. 2001-325	
On motion of Supervisor Blom	, Sec	conded by Supervisor_Caruso	
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, C Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None		·	
1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied			
3) Approved as amended Motion:	THIS ITEM WAS RE	EMOVED FROM CONSENT AND PLAC	CED ON
	_Christin	ie Tessaro	

File No.

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

April 17, 2001

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Ste. 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

Supervisor Paul:

I, Sheri Rathbun, hereby resign my position as Board of Director of the Valley Home Fire Protection District, effective April 23, 2001.

Signed, Ahun Bathbun

Sheri Rathbun

CC: Jane Lopes, VHFPD

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NOTICE OF VACANCIES

in the offices of

VALLEY HOME FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that vacancies exist in the office of the abovenamed body and that on or after 10 working days from the date of this notice, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, will fill said vacancies by appointment of some qualified person(s).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the following will be appointed:

One Elected Representative

For detailed information regarding the duties of this office, contact Christine Ferraro Tallman at 525-4494.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATED: May 1, 2001

ATTEST:

Christine D. Ferraro Tallman

Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

County Board of Supervisors,

State of California

By Suzi Seibert, Deputy